book value per share represents the amount of our total tangible assets less our total liabilities, divided by the number of our shares of common stock
outstanding as of March 29, 2020, after giving effect to the automatic conversion of all outstanding shares of convertible preferred stock into an
aggregate of 8,192,876 shares of common stock, which will occur immediately prior to the completion of this offering.

After giving effect to the sale by us of 5,040,323 shares of common stock in this offering at the initial public offering price of $22.00 per share,
after deducting underwriting discounts and commissions and estimated offering expenses payable by us, our pro forma as adjusted net tangible book
value as of March 29, 2020 would have been $129.7 million, or $3.31 per share. This amount represents an immediate increase in pro forma as adjusted
net tangible book value of $2.47 per share to our existing stockholders and an immediate dilution of $18.69 per share to new investors purchasing
common stock in this offering. We determine dilution by subtracting the pro forma as adjusted net tangible book value per share after this offering from
the initial public offering price per share paid by investors purchasing common stock in this offering. The following table illustrates this dilution on a per
share basis:

Initial public offering price per share   $22.00
Historical net tangible book value per share as of March 29, 2020   $0.22
Increase per share attributable to the pro forma adjustments described above   0.62
Pro forma net tangible book value per share as of March 29, 2020   0.84
Increase in pro forma as adjusted net tangible book value per share attributable to

new investors purchasing shares in this offering   2.47

Pro forma as adjusted net tangible book value per share after giving effect to this offering   3.31

Dilution per share to new investors in this offering   $18.69

59

Table of Contents

The following table summarizes, as of March 29, 2020, on a pro forma as adjusted basis as described above, the number of shares of our common
stock, the total consideration and the average price per share (1) paid to us by existing stockholders and (2) to be paid by new investors acquiring our
common stock in this offering at the initial public offering price of $22.00 per share, before deducting underwriting discounts and commissions and
estimated offering expenses payable by us.

   Shares Purchased   Total Consideration

Average Price
Per Share

   Number   Percent   Amount   Percent
Existing stockholders   34,135,444   87.1%  $ 48,670,042   30.5%  $ 1.43
New investors   5,040,323   12.9%  $110,887,106   69.5%  $ 22.00

Totals   39,175,767   100.0%  $159,557,148   100.0%  $ 4.07

Sales by the selling stockholders in this offering will cause the number of shares held by existing stockholders to be reduced to 29,871,790 shares,
or 76.3% of the total number of shares of our capital stock outstanding following the completion of this offering, and will increase the number of shares
held by new investors to 9,303,977 shares, or 23.7% of the total number of shares of our capital stock outstanding following the completion of this
offering.

The number of shares of common stock that will be outstanding after this offering is based on 34,135,444 shares of common stock outstanding as